DARTMOOR PONY SOCIETY

AFFILIATION INFORMATION

Dear Secretary

Thank you for holding classes for Dartmoor Ponies at your show. Applications for 2024 affiliation are now open and we would be delighted for you to award Dartmoor Pony Society special rosettes to the highest placed Dartmoor in a selection of classes.

Rosettes may be awarded within a mixed M&M section or within a Dartmoor Pony section. Please note, if your show has one or more in hand class for Dartmoor Ponies only, you must use a Dartmoor Pony Society Panel Judge.

For 2024, shows with two or more Dartmoor in hand class, judged by a DPS Panel Judge, are offered affiliation <u>free of charge</u>. This entitles you to one rosette, additional rosettes may be purchased. A current list of judges has been sent with your email.

Please include the following wording in your schedule:

A Dartmoor Pony Society Special Rosette will be awarded to the best pony registered in the Dartmoor Pony Society Stud Book shown by an exhibitor who is a member of the Dartmoor Pony Society and has a current membership card.

One rosette may be awarded per class:

In-hand Rosettes

In-hand classes for Dartmoors only.

In-hand Mixed M&M.

Championship Rosettes

Two or more classes restricted to Dartmoors only.

Foal Rosettes

Foals eligible for registration in the Dartmoor Pony Society Stud Book.

Performance Rosettes

Ridden classes for Dartmoors only.

Ridden classes for Mixed M&M.

First Ridden and Lead Rein.

Working Hunter Ponies.

Dressage.

Driving.

If you wish to award part-bred Dartmoor rosettes please contact the affiliation secretary.

Please complete the affiliation form below and return by post or email with the appropriate affiliation fee, this may be paid using bacs or cheque.

Please submit your schedule when available, a draft copy is acceptable.

Please brief your stewards that current membership cards MUST be produced in the ring before the rosette is awarded. Non members are not eligible for the rosettes.

Rosettes will be dispatched by post the month before your show. If your rosettes have NOT arrived by 14 days before the show, please contact Bridie Mason. Tel: 07961 807299, email moseley85@hotmail.co.uk



DARTMOOR PONY SOCIETY

Show Affiliation Form for 2024

Please type or write legibly and return to:

Chris Grant, Dartmoor Pony Society,
Birks Cottage Farm, Heddon Birks, Newcastle – upon – Tyne, NE15 0HF
Tel: 0191 4290400 Email: dpssec@dartmoorponysociety.com

Shows returning affiliation before 1st January 2024 will be listed in the Society Newsletter. All affiliated shows will be listed on the Society website and promoted on DPS Social Media.

Name of Show		
Date of Show Entry closing da	ate	
Show Venue		
Name of Show Secretary		
Address		
Telephone number		
Email		
Name of Judge(s)		
As a condition of Affiliation, please email the relevant section of schedule, a draft copy is acceptable. Results should be emailed to the address above within 14 days of the show.		
Affiliation fee £8 includes one rosette, additional rosettes may be purchased, see below. Please indicate number and type of additional rosettes required.		
For shows with two or more Dartmoor classes, judged by a DPS Panel Judge, affiliation fee (including one rosette) will be <u>free of charge</u> . Additional rosettes must be purchased if required.		
Affiliation Fee (includes one rosette)	@£8	£8
In Hand Qt	y@£3 each	£
Performance (all ridden and driven classes)Q	ty@£3 each	£
Foal Q	ty@£3 each	£
Cheque payable to Dartmoor Pony Society	Total enclose	d £
Please pay by bacs if possible and ensure payee's name is	shown	
Account Name: Dartmoor Pony Society Sort Code: 30-96-23 Account no: 00807482 Reference: Aff24 'Show name' FOR OFFICE USE ONLY - DATE ROSETTES POSTED		